
 

 

   THE HOWARD COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOL SYSTEM 
10910 Clarksville Pike              February 25, 2026 
Ellicott City, Maryland 21042       
 
To: Principals 
From: Jen Robinson, Chief Schools Officer 

 _____________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

□ FALL 2026 COACHING VACANCIES □ 
 

The following paid coaching opportunities exist in Howard County for the Fall 2026 season. 
If you are interested, contact the school’s Athletics & Activities Manager for an interview.

 
 

ATHOLTON HIGH SCHOOL 
Michael Senisi   410-313-7080 

michael_senisi@hcpss.org 
JV Boys Soccer  

Girls Cross Country  
Freshman Volleyball  

 
 

CENTENNIAL HIGH SCHOOL 
Rebecca Clark         410-313-2865 

rebecca_clark@hcpss.org  
Varsity Boys Soccer 

JV Football 
 

GLENELG HIGH SCHOOL 
Chris Reagle     410-313-5539 

chris_reagle@hcpss.org 
JV Volleyball  

 
GUILFORD PARK HIGH SCHOOL 

Michael Lerner     410-313-7605 
JV Girls Soccer  

Girls Flag Football  
Boys Cross Country 

 
 

HAMMOND HIGH SCHOOL 
Michael Salapata     410-313-7605 

michael_salapata@hcpss.org 
 JV Field Hockey 
JV Girls Soccer  

Girls Flag Football  
Girls Cross Country 

 
 

HOWARD HIGH SCHOOL  
Brandon Lauer     410-313-2874 

brandon_lauer@hcpss.org 
Girls Flag Football  

 
 

LONG REACH HIGH SCHOOL 
Renato Gonzales    410-313-7414 

renato_gonzales@hcpss.org  
Girls Flag Football  

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

MARRIOTTS RIDGE HIGH SCHOOL 
Jarrett Ingram      410-313-5421 

Jarrett_ingram@hcpss.org 
Freshman Volleyball 

 
 

MT HEBRON HIGH SCHOOL 
Brian Rau         410-313-2885 

brian_rau@hcpss.org 
Varsity Girls Soccer  
Football Assistant  

    
 

OAKLAND MILLS HIGH SCHOOL  
Troy Stevenson 410-313-6953 

troy_stevenson@hcpss.org 
Varsity Volleyball 

 
 

RESERVOIR HIGH SCHOOL 
Marcus Lewis 410-888-8853 

marcus_lewis@hcpss.org 
Girls Flag Football  

                
 

RIVER HILL HIGH SCHOOL 
Jimmy Creighton      410-313-7114 

james_creighton@hcpss.org 
Girls Flag Football  

 
 

WILDE LAKE HIGH SCHOOL 
Kristina Dronenburg    410-313-6973 

kristina_dronenburg@hcpss.org 
JV Boys Soccer  
JV Girls Soccer  
JV Volleyball  

Varsity Volleyball  
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